

12 line four (4) thereof the words, "three thousand", and inserting in
 13 lieu thereof the words: "thirty-nine hundred"; that section three
 14 thousand four hundred eighty-six (3486), Code, 1939, is hereby
 15 amended by striking from line three (3) thereof the words, "three
 16 thousand", and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "thirty-nine hun-
 17 dred".

Approved April 14, 1945.

CHAPTER 116

JUVENILE COURT EXPENSE

S. F. 189

AN ACT to amend section thirty-six hundred sixteen (3616), code, 1939, both relating to salaries and expenses of officers and employees of the juvenile court.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section thirty-six hundred sixteen (3616) Code, 1939,
 2 is hereby amended by striking the period (.) at the end of the last line
 3 of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "either from
 4 the general county fund or from the court expense fund."

Approved March 13, 1945.

CHAPTER 117

AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

H. F. 200

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred thirty (130), Acts of the Fiftieth General Assembly, relating to aid to dependent children.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section five (5), chapter one hundred thirty (130),
 2 acts of the Fiftieth General Assembly, be amended by striking from
 3 lines twenty-six (26) and twenty-eight (28) thereof the word "fif-
 4 teen" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "eighteen".

1 SEC. 2. Section five (5), chapter one hundred thirty (130), acts
 2 of the Fiftieth General Assembly, be amended by striking from line
 3 twenty-nine (29) thereof the word "ten" and inserting in lieu thereof
 4 the word "twelve".

1 SEC. 3. Section five (5), chapter one hundred thirty (130), acts of
 2 the Fiftieth General Assembly, be amended by striking from line
 3 thirty-one (31) thereof the word "fifty" and inserting in lieu thereof
 4 the word "seventy-five".

Approved April 12, 1945.